

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 079**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 14/05/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *How many core and escalation beds did the trust have open and occupied on the 1<sup>st</sup> May 2018?*
2. *How many core and escalation beds did the trust have open and occupied on the 1<sup>st</sup> May 2019?*

*Please use the tables below if helpful.*

	<i>Core beds open</i>	<i>Escalation beds open</i>	<i>Core beds occupied</i>	<i>Escalation beds occupied</i>
<i>01/05/2018</i>	<b>674</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>672</b>	<b>9</b>
<i>01/05/2019</i>	<b>627</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>627</b>	<b>40</b>

**Please note that these figures are taken from the daily SITREP return which excludes paediatric and rehab beds.**